12-15-11,08: 46AM, ;304-763-4591

2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation

Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com
To: Guy Nisbet From: Linda C. Freeman fﬂ
_ ST -
Department of Administration : <= : il
7 £ (|
Purchasing Division, Building #15 2 5

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-558-3970 Pages: Q\ 3
Phone: 304-558-8802 Date: 12-15-2011
Re: Wikinson (Jude) Drainage CC: File

O Urgent [ For Review [1Please Comment [JPlease Reply [ Please Recycle

@ Comments:

Buyer: GN-23

RFQ. NO. DEP15621

Bid Opening Date: December 15, 2011
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmisslon Is only for the use of the individual or entity named
above and may contain inforration that Is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
iIf the reader of this transmisgion Is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication Is striclly prohibited. If you have received this communication In error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service, Thank you,

#

1/ 23




12 15-11;08:46AM; 1 304-763-4591 #t 2/ 23
; p— State of West Virginia Request for S RFONURBER - L DAGE. i
Department of Administration  Quotation DEP15621 1
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East T ADDREGE CORREAPUNDERCE TOATTENTION OF T
Post Office Bax 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GQUY NISBET
304-558-8802
— *708052150 304-763-4573 ]
"' ASPEN CORPORATION 7"|ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
¥12400 RITTER DR 1.[PEPARTMENT OF
N 4 |OFFICE OF AML&R
.o |DANIELS WV 25832 #1601 57TH STREET SE
e ‘% |CHARLESTON, WV
m L] 25304 304-926-0499
..... DATE PRINTED:. ».: v o] %7 TERMS OF SALE: . CFREIGHTTERMS 700
12/06/2011 ‘
BID OPENING DATE! 12/15/2011 BID QPENTNG TIME 0l1.:30D0M

ADDENDUM IS IISSUED
BROJECT TO DI|STRIH
THE Q/A'S RESULTIN
ON 11/15/2011|.

"BID OPENING [IS CH

NO OTHER CHANGES

opol JB
1
RECLAMATION: RESTO
Ihkksk  THIS [[S TH

END OF ADDENDUM NO|.

FOR
UTE T

G FRO

ANGED,

RATTIO

END

NDUM NO. 1

THE "WILKINSON (
HE PRE-BID SIGN-
M THE MANDATORY

" FROM: 12/08/20
TO: 12/15/20

F2~73

JUDE) DRAINAGE"
IN SHEETS AND
PRE-BID MEETING

11l @ 1L:30PM
1l @ 1:30PM

N OF LAND & OTHE

OF RFQ DEPLS6

R PROPERTIES

DL k*xkxx TOTAL:

.. SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOF. TEAMS AND.CONDITIONS. .

O e s ;-;f-_:,:",/:‘f':';:’ Gy N e
SIGNATURE k \ o K_’ ‘-'Q

'FELEPHON% 0 \-\

’\u% -%15”“ l l ‘3 \L

N

NS 0ka 1 ble-00

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11;08:46AM; 1 304-763-4591 #u”3/ 23
State of West Virginla Request for RFONUMBER oo —PAGE
Purchasing Division
2019 Was%ington Stroet East 7= AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
Post Offlce Box 50130
Charlaston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET

21046-KR5R8-8A202

— %709052150 306-763-4573

“'| ASPEN CORPORATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Y| 2600 RITTER DR “%| DEPARTMENT OF -

N 5| OFFICE OF AML&R

Jg DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE

R CHARLESTON, WV

) 25304 306-926-06499

10/18/2011

BID OPENING DATE;

12/08/2011

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PM S

0001

JB
1

RECLAMATION:| RESTIORATI

THE WEST VIR[GINIA| PURC
WEST VIRGINIA DEPWARTME
IS SOLICITING BIDS FRO
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE AL
RECLAMATION [OF 0.[9-ACR
THE "WILKINSION (JUDE)

THE SITE IS |LOCATED IN
(LOGAN CD.).
A MANDATORY [ON SITE PR
11/15/2011 @ 10:0/00 AM.
REQUIRED TO JATTEND THI
MANDATORY PRE-BID| SHAL
THE BID. NO| ONE [PERSO
BIDDER. ALS{0, PREBIDS
TRAVEL OVER DIFFIICULT

MEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WI
POTENTIAL BIDDERS| TO C
OFFXCIAL DOCUMENT| VERI
PRE-BID. FA[ILURE| TO P
REPRESENTATIIVE NAME ON
IN DISQUALIFJICATION OF
WCCEPT ANY OTHER [DOCUM
THE BIDDER IS RESPONSI
COMPLETED THE INFORMAT
SHEET. THE [PURCHASING
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RE
FATILURE TO COMPLE|TE TH

962-73

ON OF LAND &

WILKINSON,

S MEETING.

OMPLETE.

THE BID.

ION REQUIRED

SPONSIBILITY

HASING DIVISION,
NT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
M QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A

L LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE

E ABANDONED MINE
DRAINAGE" PROJEC|T.
WEST

EBID CONFERENCE
ALL INTERESTED
FAIL
L RESULT IN DISQ
N MAY REPRESENT
WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT
TERRAIN AND/OR D

THIS W
FYING ATTENDANCE
ROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND
THE ATTENDANCE

DTHER PROPERTIES

PRDJECT KNOWN

VIRGINIA,

PARTIES ARE

MORE THAN ONE

LL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
ILL SERVE AS THE
AT THE MANDATORY|

THEY HAVE

ON [THE ATTENDANCE

DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY

FOR| A BIDDER'S

E PRE-BID ATTENDrNCE SHEET. 1IN

ON BEHALF OF THE

SHALL BE HELD ON

URE TO ATTEND TH
UALIFICATION OF

URING INCLEMENT

SHEET WILL RESULT]
THE S[TATE WILL NOT
ENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE.
BLE FOR ENSURING

A

[STGNATURE — \ . \ \_)JZ’__,_ 3

TELEPHONE

3 oL 7&;3- 4/57.3

o Ja-8- 1\

TITLE

\Jtﬂﬂ:éfﬁ$<\enk

NS e a-

(7l ~E0)

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



12-15-11;08:46AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 4/ 23
P "_':H] O Stale of West Virginia Hequest fo F e hrn NUMMER ] e PAGE T
2. Department of Administration  Quotation
.4 Purchasing Dlvislon BEPLG62Y -
2019 Wa‘ahington Strest East s ADDRESS:CORR
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
3N6~-558-8802

®709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 3506-926-0499

10/18/2011
BID OPENING DATE:

12/06/2011

OPENING TIME

0):30PM

ADDITION, WE
THEIR EMATIL

ST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE
ADDRE|SS AND FAX NUMBER.

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS
THE STARTING
MORE THAN 15
PREBID WILL

ARE REQUESTED TO] ARRIVE PRIOR TO
THE PRE~BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE
MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE

NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE.

DIRECTIONS T0O PREBID:

FROM LOGAN T
ON SPRINGFIE
CROSS RAILRO
PAST THE CEN
ADJACENT TO

PLANS AND SP
OFFICE AML&R
PH. 304-926~
FEE. PAYMEN
NO CASH WILL

EXHIBIT 5

WEST VIRGINI
TATION FOR A
REQUIRES EAC
TO SUBMIT AT
WITH THE BID
AFFIDAVIT MU
AS EVIDENCE

VIRGINIA COD
FREE WORKPLA
IN DISQUALIF

PROVISIONS Or

AKE RIOUTE

AD TRAACKS,

ECIFIICATIO

8T., SE, CHARLE
PAYMENT OF $£15.0

1D,

SUCH BID.

44 SOUTH TO WILKJINSON.
LD ROAD C(ACRDSS FROM WILKINSON POST OFFICE
KEEP TO THE RIGHT AND TRAVEL

TRAL HYDRAULIC MACHINE SHOP.
THE MACHINE SHOP.

MADE BY CHECK OR
CCEPTED.

SITE 1 IS

NS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,

STON, WV 25304,
0 NON-~REFUNDABLE
MONEY ORDER.

1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
PUBLIIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
H VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK

TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE
. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE

ED AND SUBMITTED
DOR'S COMPLIANCE

WORKPLACE
WITH THE BID
WITH THE

CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST
E. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE
CE AFFIDAV|IT WITH THE BID

SIGNED DRUG-
SHALL RESULT

TURN LEFT

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11;08:46AM;

gtate of WBStiVEcSi]inlial : Ha-‘qu eStI 107 |
spartment of Administratlon uotation A ‘
Purchasing Division DEP15621 S
2019 Washington Street East S ADDRESS CONRESFONDENCE T AT ENTION DR s
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
306-558-8802
®7090562150 304-763~-6573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 B57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

10/18/2011

NOTICE TO PROCEED|: THIIS CONTRACT IS T[0 BE PERFORMED
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTJICE TO PROCEED
IS RECEXVED.| UNLESS QTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY
EXECUTED PURCHASE| ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO
PROCEED.

CANCELLATION THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS|ING RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
NOTYCE To THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS |[OR WORKMANSHIP
SUPPLIED ARE| OF AN INF[ERIOR QUALXTY OR| DO NOT CONFORM
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND| CONTRACT
HEREIN.

WAGE RATES: [THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY
THE HIGHER OF THE| U.S.| DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY,| PURSUANT

TO WEST VIRGINIA |CODE [21-5A, ET,SEQ.
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES| APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)

ARBITRATION:| ANY| REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
INTEREST FOR| PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
REQUIRED BY [STATE| LAW)| CONTAINED IN THIIS CONTRACT

OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS[TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
PERTAINING T0 THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY| DELETED.

WMORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS |CHECKED BELOW WILL BE| A REQUIREMENT
OF THIS CONTRACT:

(XX) INSURANICE: S[UCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL [LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF [CONTRIACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN
THE BID DOCUMENTS|, THE| MINIMUM AMOUNT [OF INSURANCE

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11;08:46AM; 1 304-763-4581 # 6/ 23

State of West Virginla quu‘estt for iz T NORIER TR
Department of Administration uotation
Purchasing Divislon DEP15621 4
2019 Washington Street East DD RES S CONE P ONDENGETO ATTENTON OF ;T
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
ANa~-558-8802
*¥709052150 306-763-6573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 3064-926-0699

DANIELS WV 25832

RTEPHINTE
10/18/2011
BID OPENING DATE:

12/08/2011

COVERAGE REQUIRED| IS $[250,000.

( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL
FURNISH PROOF OF [BUILDERS RISK - ALL RJISK INSURANCE IN
AN AMOUNT EQUAL T 100 OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

(XX) BONDS: | FIVE| PERCENT (5%) OF THE [TOTAL AMOUNT OF
THE BID PAYABLE T THE| STATE OF WEST VIIRGINIA,SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WIITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.| THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/
MATERIAL BOND FOR| 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.
BONDS MAY BE| PROVIIDED |IN THE FORM OF Al CERTIFIED CHECK,
IRREVOCABLE [LETTER OF |CREDIT, OR BOND [FURNISHED BY A
SOLVENT SURE|TY COMPANY| AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE
STATE OF WES|T VIRGINIAl. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
IN LIEU OF Al BOND| WILL| ONLY BE ALLOWED| FOR PROJECTS
UNDER $100,000. [PERSONAL OR BUSINESS [CHECKS ARE NOT
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF |THE 54X BID BOND,| PERFORMANCE
BOND, OR LAB[OR AND MATERIAL BOND.

¢ ) MAINTENANCE [BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR| MAINTENANCE
BOND COVERING THE| ROOF|ING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT
OF THE SUCCE[SSFUL| VENDOR.

REV. 11/00
36 36 36 96 36 36 26 36 26 6 2 K[ 26 26 36 H[26 26 26 3 HPEIH XXMM NI NHPER KX X IR AAXRXNNKXKKX

AML CONTRACTIOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1(029-0119
(EXPIRATION bATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST
COMPLETE THI)S ORIGINAL| FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA
EVALUATION T|0 DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML
CONTRACTOR. | THIS| IS Al REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1(029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE
BIDDING DOCUMENTS| YOU [CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT
B00-663-9748 OR WWW.AV|S.O0SMRE.GOV

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

it FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11,08:46AM; _ ;1 304-763-4591 £ 7/ 23
&7 gtate of WBStnglnFial ) ngutestti 10T R ProNUMBER ] [ PAGEE
epartment of Adminlstration uotation
Purpchaslng Division DEP15621 ' 5

2019 Washington Strest East
Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GUY NISBET
5306-558=R802

%709052150 306-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION

_ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR

DEPARTMENT QOF
OFFICE OF AML&R

DANIELS WV 25832 601

CHA
2

57TH STREET SE
RLESTON, WV
5304

304-926-0499

EIGHT-TER)

PERSONS DESIRING

CAPXTOL COMPILEX,
WV 25305, PH|.

PROSPECTIVE

& REGULATIONS,
"REQUEST FOR
DIVISION IS
PROCUREMENT .

9 36 26 36 2 6 36 96 6 26 36 I€ 96 3¢ I ¥ X%
co
WEST VIRGINI/A STA
STATE MUST BE LIC
LICENSING BOARD I
LICENSE. APPLICA
MADE BY CONTJACTIN
304

WEST VIRGINIJA STA

THE WEST VIR[GINIA
QUOT
THE S

ANY INFORMAT[ION P
ANY OTHER SOWURCE,

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
COPY OF THEIR CON
A. PURCHASE ORDER/

STATEE CODE,
AND THE
ﬂTIDN“
OLE AUTHORITY GOVERNI

VERB

36 36 96 36 96106 36 36 6 36 96 3% 96 26 36 36 36 2 3 X
NTRACTORS LICENSE

TE CODE 21-11-2 REQUI
TO PERFORM CONTRACTIN
ENSED|.
S EMPOWERED TO ISSUE
TIONS
G THE
BUILD|ING 3,
-558-7890.

THE WEST VIRG

FOR A CONTRACTO
WEST VIRGINIA D
ROOM 319,

TE CODE 21-11-11 REQU
BIDDER TO
NUMBER ON THEIR BID.
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:

INCLUDE THE CONT

. [CONTRACTORS |NAME:|. ... .| .. /;25;9"-”/’ .é‘?f.’ﬁ?&(@ﬁ?ﬁl
CONTRACTORS |LICENSE #W\/@gogegg

WILL BE REQUIRED

TRACTIORS LXCENSE PRIO
CONTRACT .

APPILYCABLE LAW

PURCHASI
INFORMATION PRO
ISSUED BY THE

ROVIDED IN SPECIFICAT

¥ D€ 96 26 2 I 6 I I6 36 IE I K H K 6K

RES THAT ALL

G WORK IN THIS
INIA CONTRACTORS
THE CONTRACTORS
RS LICENSE MAY BE
IVISION OF LABOR,
CHARLESTON,

IRES ANY
RACTORS LICENSE

TO FURNISH A
R TO ISSUANCE OF

NG DIVISION RULES
VIDED IN THE
PURCHASING
NG THIS

L OR WRITTEN,

WHICH CONTRADICTS

ION MANUALS, OR

SEEREVERSE SIDETOR TERMIAND-CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

|TELEPHDNE

DATE

TTLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11;08: 46AM; # 8/ 23
G State of West Virginia Request for pm= R PR
Depariment of Administraion  Quotation DEP15621 6

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
i N6-558-8802
%709052150 306-7635~-645673

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTHMENT OF
DFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

ey

BIiD OPENING DATE:

1270872011 ____ BID OPENING TIME _ 01:30PH

OR ALTERS THE INFORMAT|IION PROVIDED FRUF THE SOURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE| PARAGRAPH IS VOIID AND OF NO
EFFECT.

(1) NOTICE T0O PROCEED:

THE C[ONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED| HEREIN IS TO BE
COMPLETED WI[THIN |365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
NOTICE TO PROCEED| IS RECEIVED. 1IN THE| EVENT THAT A
PRE-CONSTRUC|TION ICONFERENCE IS REQUIREDD, THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHAL|L BE [THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION [CONFERENCE.

(2) GUARANTE[E AND| MAINTENANCE:
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSH|IP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACT|OR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF THE [RESPE|CTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARANTEE| CUSTIOM OR A SPECIAL [GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, B[OTH AS TO THE MAITERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP,| SHALIL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF [FINAL PAYMENT BY
THE CONTRACT|OR BE| CONS|IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FIOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE [OF THE ACCEPTANCE
DF THE WORK.| NEITHER |[THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED [AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.
(B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIIN THE PROJECT fﬂ THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT |THE TE OF THE ACCEPTANCE| OF THE WORK.
ANY FAILURES| DUE [TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY| OF THE WORK THAT DEV[ELOPS DURING THE
GUARANTEE PERIOD |[SHALL| BE CORRECTED BY| THE CONTRACTOR
AT ITS EXPENSE.
(C) | THE [ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS| BEING AN [EXTENSION OF THE| PERFORMANCE TIM

:= SEE DCVEASE SI0EFOR TERMS AND GOND[TIONS:
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




Qﬂ

¥709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

5-11,;08:46AM;
\ State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration  Quotation

Purchasing Divislon

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

304-763-4573

25832

; 304-763-4591 # 9/ 23
T il sl I ERES _PGQE'-
DEP15621 »7

GUY NISBET

3N6-758-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIDN.
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 B7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

NTE

10/18/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

ALLOTTED FOR
(D

FURTHER DEFI
CONTAINED HE

WORK| UNDE

NED I
REIN.

N THE

(3) TERMINATION:

(1) |[THIS
IN PART IN WRITIN
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT TH
THAN THIRTY
CERTIFIED MAIL,

TO TERMINATE|.

CONTR
G BY

RETURN

VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED.

R THE CONTRACT.
GUARANTEE|S CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE
TECHNICAL SPECI

ACT MAY BE CANCE
THE-DIRECTOR OF
TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY
E CONTRACTOR IS
CALENPAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI

RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT

Y AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION

ECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE

CLIAUSES AND CONDIT/IIONS THEREIN ARE

(4) IT SHAL|L BE [THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
VENDOR TO:
(A) | OBTAJXN AL{L NECESSARY DIVI
PERMITS FOR [ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUI
MATERIALS TOD| AND FROM |[THE JOB SITE.
(B) | OBTAXN AN
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB| PERMITS.
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
ALL WORK UNDER| THIS CONTRACT S
IACCORDANCE WITH THE SP
RECLAMATION [OF THEE “WILKINSON C(JUDE) DRAINAGE"Y
PROJECT. SAID
PLANS & SPEC]S ARE| INCORPORATED HERE IN
AND ALL PROVIISIONS,
MADE PROPERL)Y A PART OF THIXS CONTRACT,

12 DRAWINGS AS PREPAREPD IN~HOUSE BY TH
OF ENVIRONMENTAL [PROTE|CTION.
(6) PAYMENT|S AND| COMPLETION:
THE [CONTRACTOR| SHALL FURNISH Ti0 DEP AN
APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF

FICATIQONS

LLED IN WHOLE OR
PURCHASING,

GIVEN NOT LESS
CE, (DELIVERED BY

THE SUCCESSFUL

SIDN OF HIGHWAYS
PMENT AND

HALL BE IN

BY REFERENCE

AND CONSISTS OF

E WV DEPARTMENT

THE FORM INCLUDED

SIGNATURE

S SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS ANDCONOITIONS:

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




12-15-11,08:46AM;

State of West Virginla
Department of Adminlistration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

GUY NISBET
204-550-8802

%x709052150 304~763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

DANIELS WV 25832 601 B57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25306 304-926-0499

TERRINTEL

10/18/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

12/08/2011

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PM

COMPLETED AT|
PAYMENT WILL

BANKRUPTCY :

REV. 1/2005

A STATE
PRODUCTS

THE
BE D

1. EXCEPT WHEN A
" PURCHASING DI
NO CONTRJACTOR
CONTR
MADE
THIS CONTRACT|,

A. VYSTATE CO
CONS|TRUCT|ION O,
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY;
STRUCTURE],
OR H[IGHWAYS,
OR CODOLIN
EQUIPMENT|,

IN THE SPECIFICATIIONS

TIME

PREFERENCE F[OR USE OF

MAY

OR
OR

NTRACT PROJECT"™

INCILUDING,

SHALL BE USED FO

OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE| DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO
THE CONTRACTIOR BE| MADE| WITHIN 60 DAYS ﬁFTER RECEIPT OF
APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT.
(7> APPLICATION [FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:

THE [CONTRACTOR| MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT
FOR PARTIAL [PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK

IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/C
FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECT|ION,
CONTRACT NULIL AND{ VOID,
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

THE STATE M
AND TERMINATE

DOMESTIC STEEL P

UTHORIZED BY THE DIRE
VISION PURSUANT TO SU

USE OR SUPPLY ST

ACT PIROJECT OTHER THA
IN THE UNITED STATES

MEANS
OR ANY ADDITI

BUT NOT

OR THE INSTALLATI

VENTILATING PLAN
THE SUPPLY OF AN

OF THE SUBMITTAL|.
ETERMINED FROM THE AC
WORK COMPLETED IF| BASED UPON UNIT MEAS
PERCENT COMPLETED| IF BJASED UPON A LUMP

R APPLICATIONS

THE AMOUNT OF
TUAL QUANTITY OF
URES OR THE

SUM.

ONTRACTOR FILES
AY DEEM THIS
SUCH CONTRACT

RODUCTS

CTOR OF THE
BSECTION 2 BELOW
EEL PRODUCTS FOR
N THOSE STEEL

. AS USED IN

ANY ERECTION OR
ON TO, ALTERATION
BUXLDING OR
LIMITED TQ, ROADS
ON OF ANY HEATING
TS OR OTHER

D MATERIALS FOR

SEERE!

VEHSESIDE FORTERMSAND CONDITION

ITELEPHONE

“[oATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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.‘- o g—; State Of West Virginia HSqUESI TOr e AR NUMBER 5 =

\ Department of Administration uotation g
Purchasing Dlvislon DEPL562] 2 .
2019 Washington Street East T -
Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
N6=-R58~-8B02

AT

x709052150 506-763-6573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25504 306-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

BIO OPENING DATE:

OPENING _TIME

SUCH| PROJECTS,| PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE
STATE OF WEST [VIRGINIA FOR WHIXICH BIDS WERE
SOLICITED| ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.

B. VYSTEEL PRODUCT|S™ MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,
SHAPED, DRAWN,|l EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,
FABRIICATED OR |[0OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR
PROCESSED, BY A] COMBINATION OF [TWO OR MORE OF
SUCH| OPERATION|S, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN
HEAR[TH , BﬂSIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC| FURNACE,
BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.

C. "UNITED S[TATES[" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERIICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRI|TORY, CONTINENTAL
OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JUR[ISDICTION OF THE
UNITED STATES.

2. THE DIRECTOR [OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN
WRITING,| AUTHORXZE[ THE USE OF FORE[IGN STEEL
PRODUCTS| IF:

-A. THE [COST [FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT
EXCE[ED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1X%) OF THE
TOTAL CONTRACT| COST DR TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLAR|S (%2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS
GREATER. [FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE
COST| IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL| PRODUCT AS
DELIVERED| TO THE PROJECT OR,

B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION
DETE[RMINE|S THA[T SPECIFIED STEE|L MATERIALS ARE
NOT PRODUICED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT
QUANTITY [OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY
AVAIILABLE| TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

5. bA CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION

SEEBENERBESIDEHOR TEAMSANDICONOITIONS:

TELEPHONE

MTLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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RLOT g State of West Virginia Requeﬁt for i A NUMBERE S e o PAGE

Department of Administration  Quotation DEP15621 10
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
06-550-8802
*709052150 306-763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0699

DANIELS WV 25832

OF THIS [SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO [CIVIL PENALTIES
PURSUANT| TO WV CODE SECTION BA-3-5/6.

REV. 10/01/0(1
EXHIBIT 7

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECTS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WESIT VIRGINIA CODE [5-19~-1 ET.,SEQ.,
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF
PUBLIC WORKS|, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN 450,000 AND,
IN THE CASE [0F STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE ClOST OF STEEL XS
MORE THAN 450,000/ OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF
STEEL ARE RERQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCITS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES
IN ADDITION,| ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF| PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM|, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT |IS LEISS THAN ¢50,000 OR LE|SS THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

FOREIGN MADE| ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL [PRODUCTS MAY BE
ACCEPTED ONLlY IF |THE ClOST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS 1S FOUND
TO BE UNREASONABLIE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE [FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. If THE| DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO [BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN| A “SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA"™, AS DEFINED BY THE| UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OfF LABJOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
ONLY XF DOMEISTXC PRODUCTS ARE 30X OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN| MADE PRODUCTS.

IF, PRIDR TO| THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE

SIGNATURE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginla
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Olfice Box 50130
Charleston, WV 256305-0130

Request for E==w

Quotation

DEP15621

¥709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

506~763-4573

GUY NISBET

ANG-558-8802

1 304-763-4591

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTHMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 3064-926-0699
ATEPRINTED.

10/18/2011

PROVISIDNS,
DETERMINES THAT THERE
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER

REDUCTION XN
ALL VENDORS

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

TO ABIDE BY
CONSTRUCTION

1

SEND A COPY

2)

OPENING DATE|.
BUYER WITHIN
OPENING DATE|.

(3)
BIDDERS AND

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE &
PROJECT ADDENDA.

THE ARCHITECTT/ENGINEER

THE ARCHITEC|T/ENG
AND A LIST OF ALL| PART
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LIST SHALL BE FORWARDE
PURCHASING DIVISION.

ALL ADDENDA

THAN THE LOWEST B|ID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS,
OFFICE MAY REQUES|T, IN
THE
MUST
SUPPLYING FOREIGN

WRITING,

THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM
INTERESTED PJARTIE[S AND|,

TO THE STATE

LOWES|T BID FOR SUCH D
INDICATE IN THEIR BID
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR S|TEEL.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

AND/OR AGENCY S
THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE
PROJECT AbDENDA FOR STATE
INEER SHALL PREP
IES THAT HAVE PR{OCURED DRAWINGS
THE PROJECT.
D TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE
THE ARCHITECT/EN
OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS [ISSUED.

IF NECESSARY,
ANlY ADDENDUM SHOULD

FOURTEEN |(14) DAYS PRIOR

SHOULID BE FORMALLY AC
SUBMIITTED

THE SIPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNYT
EXISTS A BID FOR

LIKE FOREIGN

IF THEY ARE

OF CONSTRUCTION

IN |[ISSUING
AGENCIES:

THE ADDENDUM AND

STATE AGENCY FOR

TO ALL

EXTEND THE BID
BE RECEIVED BY THE
TO THE BID

THE SPENDING
A REEVIALUATION AND
OMESTIC PRODUCTS

HALL BE REQUIRED

ARE THE ADDENDUM

GINEER SHALL ALSO

KNOWLEDGED BY ALL
PUR[CHASING DIVISION

SIGNATURE

SEEBENERBEBIRE ECHTE

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, iNSiERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia

Purchasing Dlvision

9052150

0 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

306-763-4573%
ASPEN CORPORATION

Request for
Quotation

GUY NISBET
304-553-8802

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLE&R

601 B7TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

3064-926~-0499

FREIGHT, TERMS:

BID OPENING DATE:

1270872011

ADDENDUM(S)
PROPOSAL,

ADDENDUM NO.['S:

THE SAME RULES AND REG
ORYIGINAL BIDDING [DOCUM
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT|. TH
ADDENDUM THAT IS
CHANGING A B|ID OPENING
REV. 11/96

EXHIBIT 10

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLE

I HEREBY ACKNOWLE
AND H
PLIANS A

ND. 1 .\/..ﬂ.i-“b“/‘l
NO. 2 vounn. .

NO. 3 vovue.

NO. G vouundlos

NO. B euvnoafos

I UNDERSTAND THAT| FAIL
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAU
VENDOR MUST [CLEARLY UN

REPRESENTATIION MADE OR
ORAL DISCUSSIION HELD B

DGEME

DGE R
AVE M
ND/OR

ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

ULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE
ENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN
E ONLY EXCEPTION| MAY BE FOR AN

TIME AND/OR DATE.

REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15621...

NT
ECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED

ADE THE NECESSAR)Y REVISIONS TO MY
SPECIFICATION, ETC.

| S

URE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE
SE FOR REJECTION| OF BIDS.

DERSTAND THAT ANlY VERBAL
ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY
ETWEEN VENDOR'S [REPRESENTATIVES

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia request 10r [Emm ErifReiesoenst I e PAGET:;:
Department of Administration  Quotation DEP15621 15

Purchaslng Divislon

2019 Washington Street East
Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
AMaG-558-8802

¥709052150 306-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLE&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 5304~926~0499

DANIELS WV 25832

?DW@NWGWUE BID OPENING TIME DL:30PM

AND ANY STATE PERSONNELL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE
INFORMATION [ISSUED IN FRITING AND ADDED TO THE
i3

SPECIFICATIONS BY AN O

-.m‘“.-—l.lh‘ >r£:.f:—..lll.lllillSIGNATuRE

FICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

L Eean Chopdaation. L. lconrany
............ e R 200N baTE
REV. 11/96

NOT[ICE

A SIGNED BID| MUST| BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHAS|ING DXVISION

' BUILDING 15

| 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLES|TON, MV 2/5305-0130

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN| THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF
THE ENVELOPE| OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

SEALED BID
BUYER : === ==nl====- e -3 S
RFQ. NO.:==={--=-=- ~==DEPLB62L=-=mm= ===l e m

BID OPENING [DATE:|-=12/[08/2011=====mmmnfnmmmomm oo e e o

EAEVERSE SIDEPORTERMSAND CONDITIONS;

SIQNATURE TELEPHONE 1‘

MTLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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TS State of West wrgh,lia Request for e O - N VB B H S T rert t PAGETEN

Department of Administration  Quiotation
Purchasing Divislon DEP15621 16

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 GUY NISBET
nG6=-558-B802
%709052150 306-763-6G573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |
DEPARTMENT OF |
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25504 306-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

- 10/18/2011
61D OPENING DATE: 12/08/201 1 . BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM

BID OPENING [TIME:|j~===1[t30 PM=rrmrrmmmmafemm o mm e

PLEASE PROVIDE A [FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT| IS NECESSARY
TO CONTACT Y[0U REGARDING YOUR BID:

_________________________ BOUY Vo 3-AGD) ..

VENDOR SHDULP SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT
REMIT-TO ADDRESS [TO BE| USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:

U PR e e i e e e Ll = i e

A . =

PLLEASE PRINT| OR T|YPE NAME OF PERSON TO| CONTACT

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:
rres frAbe, HAkinr

4 & a s 2 a0 0 8 a sfa e e e ele e 0 a e v e LN I 4 8 0 o alo oS0 0 0 0 2 0 a0 a a4 4o

xxxxx THIS| IS THE END OF RFQ DEPL5l621 »%%%%% TOTAL:

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE FEIN

. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage
DEP16621

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION
Address: 2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and
supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit
price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.0 Lump Sum |MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) LumpSum | § 8.500.00
2.0 Lump Sum |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID) LumpSum |3 3,500.00
3.0 Lump Sum  |QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID) Lump Sum | § 2,250.00
4,0 Lump Sum |SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID Lump Sum | $ 5,250.00
5.0 800 L.F. |SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER 3 425138 3.400.00
6.0 Lump Sum |REVEGETATION Lump Sum $ 3,000.00
71 150 L.F. |GRASS LINED CHANNEL $ 6.00 | § 500.00
7.2 45 L.F, [15" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE 3 11500 | § 5,175.00
7.3 270.L.F. |18" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE 3 75.00 | § 20,250.00
7.4 135 L.F. |UNDERDRAIN $ 75.00 | & 10,125.00
7.5 3 EA DROP INLETS b 2,000,00 | § 6,000.00
7.6 2 EA MANHOLES $ 2,250.00 | § 4,500.00
7.7 5 EA |ROCK RIPRAP PROTECTION $ 300.00 | § 1,500.00
9.1 Lump Sum |SITE 3 ACCESS ROAD Lump Sum 3 5.500.00
9.2 110 TNS |1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE ) 35.00 | 8 3,850.00
10.1 | EA |MODIFIED WET MINE SEAL § 900000 |3 9.000.00
10.2 1 EA GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP PORTAL BACKFILL $ 2,000.00 | 8 2,000.00
10.3 1 EA |SUBSIDENCE FEATURE BACKFILL 3  6.00000 |5 6,000,00
11.0 Lump Sum |STRUCTURE DEMOLITION Lump Sum $ 9,500.00
e A S S SR R DA A e A B
fox L Fﬂ:M'%: Sy e S J‘?}: R D i':w-.. S -:-{ R x R _?é:, 2 '. ----- G
oo Redraoeietd TOTAL e o 3 110,200.00




OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AMYL contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the
Office of Surface Mining to deteroainc il you arc eligible to receive an AMY contract. This requirement
applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM’s regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

~—=Part A: General Information

[

City: State: (N Zip Code:Q.5£7a. Phone: 3 0y 76345723
Fax No.: 303~y 5/  E-mailaddress: Yadkins g aspen- 7o/ fcon—

PartB: Legal Structure

(" Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship’ () Partnership ( JLLC
( ) Other (please specify)

. Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/V i'olatolr System (AVS).
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sigi’ below.

1, Q O YW £ -Qg( int , have the express authority to certify that:

(print uame)

L. \/ Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Trec (OFT) from AVS is
accurate, complete, and up-to-date, If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.

2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrcct
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach au Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign

and date below and complete Part D.

% Our business currently has no iriformation in AVS. If you sclect this option, you must

provide all information yrequired in Part &Sﬂand date below and complete Part D.
\2.-K -\ <Q\ = 5 . NicaRcesident

Date * Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in
AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at
https://avss.osmre.gov,

12-15-11;08: 46AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 18/ 23

16

Business Name: /')',5 aeg ) C&( 0 crzepind Tex Payer ID No.: 55.06) 770400/
Address: QU0p Riter Dole :
_Daniess
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Parent Eutity

(246573) Aspen Corporatien
(248573) Aspen Corporntion
(248573) Aspen Corporation
(248573) Aspen Corporatlon
(248473) Aspen Corparntion
(248573) Aspen Corporation

1 304-763-4591

Al) OFFT's where the sclected entity is listed ns pn enrify or related entity
Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description Related Entity % Ownership
Sharcholder (248574) Donnie L Adkins 0%

President (245574) Donnie L Adking

Sharelioldes (248475) Ronnle L Adklog Rt

Viee President (248575) Reunie L Adking

Secretnry (248575) Rounie L Adkinx

Treasurer (248575) Ronule L Adklna

10f1

Begin Date
1171982
111982
/1982
17111982
1171982
17101982

Lnd Date

# 19/ 23
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Agency DEP# 15621 )
REQ.P.O#% 8

8(D BOND .

KNOW ALL MEM BY THESE PRESENTS, That wa, the undersignad, _Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 _ 23 Princlpal, and _Cincinnati Insurance

ol 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Faixfield, (H ; corporation organtzed and exlsling under the taws of the Stale of

_Qb_J'-_O____th is princlpal offica In the Clly of F' alxr fiéfld , 85 Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes! Virginla, as Obligee, In the penal sumcf__ 5% of bid (s_5% of bid ji5rie paymenl of which

well and Uruly to be made, we Joinlly and severally bind ourselves, cur helrs, adminletralors, executors, sucasssors and asslgns,

The Condliion of tha above obligation [s such thal wherees the Princlpal haa submitied to the Purchasing Section of the |

Department of Adminlstration a certaln bid or proposal, attached herato nnd made a par{ hereof, fo enter Into o contract In wrltlng for
DEP/ 15621 Labor and materials for reclamation of 0.9 acre abandoned mine

project known as Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage Project. Located in Wilkinson, Wv
(Iogan County)

NOWTHEREFORE,

(a)  |lseld bld shall be refected, or
(b)" If sald bld shall be accepted and the Princlpal shall enler Info & contract In acestdanes with tha bid or proposal attachad

herelo and shull fumish any other bonds and Insurance required by the bld or proposal, and sholl In 2l other respects parform the .
agreement created by lhe acceptanca of &ald bld, then this obllgation shiall ba null and vold, olhenwlsa this Dbligrfﬁnn e:Fr)'uall remaln In full
forco and effect. Itis expressly underslood and agraed thal the llabllity of the Surely for any and all dalms hereunder shall, In no event,
axenad tha penal amount of this oblipation ns hereln staled,

Tha Suraly, for tho value received, hereb sﬂpulc;les and agrees (hal the obligationz of snld Surely nnd Its bond shall
way Impalred or nffected by any oxtansfon of tha U¥nn within which the Obllgea may aceepl such bid, and st{n!d Surely does herggy[n e
walva notice of any such extenslon, )

+ INWITNESE WHEREOF, Principal end Surefy have hereunto set thelr hands and soals, and such of them sk nre carporations
. have caused thelr corporale seals fo ba affixed hereunlto and these presents to be signod by thelr proper ofifcers, this

"8th .\ day of_December 20 11 , |

[ A ¥
Principal Corporale Seal Aspen Coxporation

) (Nane© clpal)
| -

; (Must be Presldent or
Vice Presldenl)

\i L C._fpﬁ ;7“ esnel e S : |

Cincinnati, Insurance Company
(Name of Surely)

; ' Attomey-In-Fitt ~

t

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be llcensed In West Virginia to trapsacl surely Insurance. Ralsed corporale seals v

must be afffxed, a power of attorney must be nttached, "

Suroly Corporale Senl
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THYE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY
Fairficld, Ohio
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KINOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under tho laws of
the State of Oliio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairficld, Ohio, does hereby constitute und appoint

Jim Songer, II; Willlam Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia its rue and fawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policics, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:
Any such obligations in the Unlted States, up to
Five Million and No/100 Dollaxs ($5,000,000.00).
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Dircctors of said Company
at a mecting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6™ day of December, 1958, which
resolution {s still in offect;

“RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hercby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attomeys-in-
Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other Jike instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to uffix the corporate seal; and may with or
without-cause modify or revoke any such appointment or awthosity. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-
Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly exceuted and acknowledged by the regularly clected
officers of the Company.” '

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile undor and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Direclors of the Company at a mecting duly called and held on the 7% day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, thut the signature of the President or o Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by
facsimile on any power of atlorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing
such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power 30 exccuted and sealed
and cerlified by certificat so exeouted and sealed shull, with respect to nny bond ov undertaking to which it is allached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company.”

IN WITNESS WHERYEOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY hag caused these presents to be scaled with its carpotate
scul, duly aflested by its Vice President this 10 day of October, 2008,

THE C'NQI_MF T INSURANCE COMPANY

e

het Vice President /

STATE OF OHIO ) ss:
COUNTY.OF BUTLER. )

On this 10" day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCRE
COMPANY, to me personally Inown to be the officer described hercin, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporale scal of said Company and the corporate scal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed 1o said instrument

by the authority and direction of said corporation.
“‘“ﬂ“ll"

SURIAL

ey Nt AN

MARIK ). HELLER, Attornoy at Law
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commisalon has no explration

dote. Section 147.03 0.H.C.

1, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Steretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, heyeby certify that the above
is a true und correct copy of the Original Power of Aftorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of
Aftorney is still in full force and effeet,

'GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.
this 8th ™ day of December, 2011

e % C:'Cj /é/'\{ A~

“Scerelury

oW &p‘.\o

BN-1005 (AU108)
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State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVET
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF We,s-\- \J v (G O~
P\ >,
COUNTY OF aVesdls , TO-WIT:

I, %0\\\@ z. @tt&\dr\( . after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows: '

1. 1 am an employee of ptSt}a(\ Qp_{j;;om:haé and,
(Company Name)

I do hereby attest ‘Ehat EEDE-Q C_ oo™ d:‘cx“CDQ

(Company Name) .‘ .

2

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.

e sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Qﬁgé’-r\ € o(‘PO{"CC\R“on)
y Name) ‘

(Compan

By: (\\ — \_
Title: N3 e Qw,s:.aa_f«
Date: ___ \A-Re= \\

The above statements ar

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this - day of VDeec., 2oy

& -\ AoIS

ﬁﬁf: A (- %@MM

(Notary Public)

a2
L) August 14,2016

Wy S\ commission €XP
BT ALY MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER.TO
T PLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDETHE
S FIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. .

Rev March 2009

DANIELS, WY 250
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'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVET

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contracl may be awarded by the state or any of its
political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party (o the
vendor or prospeclive vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand doliars in the

agaregate.

DEFINITIONS:
“Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty,

fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the slate or any of ils

political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penalty or ofher assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its
political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon. .

“Debtor” means any individual,

corporation, partnership, Zesociation, limited fiability cornpany or any other form or

_business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. “Political subdivision” means any county

commission; municipality;
separate :corparation or instrumentality established

county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any

by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any

public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiiction is coextensive with one

or more counties or municipalities.

“Related party” means @ party,

whether an individual, corporation, partnership,

.association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any
vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest

with the vendor so that the party will actually or

by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other

consideration from performance of'a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets’ or exceed-five-percent

of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant

to chapter eleven of this -code, workers' compensa
matter has not become final or where the vendor h
default of any of the provisions of such plan or agre

tion premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the

as entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
ement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby cerified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. :

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: p{S Ren C [0

\’\:)O(CL*\\OI\S

Date:

Authorized Signature. m\ — - ‘;0
Slal'e of \J\)\}

County of __&Q@%L«—' to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworh to before me this(z_\'__"‘day of

- Qg 2005

My Commission expires

. —

ARy

Deecoodanc 20\ .

AFFIX SEAL HERE

—-“—-W
OFFICIAL SEAL t
; NOTARY PUBLIC ¢
STATE OF WEST VIROINIA
LINDA €. FREEMAN
ACEEN CORPORATION  §

PO-06#-202~
g DANIELS, W\ 26832
7 My commlaslon oxplres August 14,2015

PPt~

Py v
ey

s & e e

~

NOTARY PUBLIC

Purchasing Affldavit (Revised 12/15/09)
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